
434775-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 434775-2021 - Competition
France-Mamoudzou: Design support services
OJ S 166/2021 27/08/2021
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: département de Mayotte
Postal address: 8 rue de la pompe Etage 2
Town: Mamoudzou
NUTS code: FRY50 Mayotte
Postal code: 97600
Country: France
Contact person: Direction des Achats et de la Commande Publique
E-mail: commande.publique@cg976.fr
Telephone: +33 269661000

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://cg976.fr/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.marches-securises.fr

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.marches-securises.fr/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.marches-
securises.fr/

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
mission partielle de maitrise d'oeuvre pour la phase réalisation du pôle d'échanges 
multimodale de Mamoudzou - relance Lot 1 Bâtiment

Main CPV code
79933000 Design support services

Type of contract
Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/434775-2021
mailto:commande.publique@cg976.fr?subject=TED
http://cg976.fr/
https://www.marches-securises.fr
https://www.marches-securises.fr/
https://www.marches-securises.fr/
https://www.marches-securises.fr/


434775-2021 Page 2/4

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
le projet d'aménagement qui intéresse la présente mission partielle de maitrise d'oeuvre 
concerne la réalisation du pôle d'échanges multimodal " pem de Mamoudzou " (initié en 2016). 
Les aménagements projetés sur le périmètre doivent permettre la convergence ainsi que la 
cohabitation de plusieurs modes de déplacements (tcu, tci, Navettes maritimes du STM, 
navettes maritimes en compléments du TCI, les piétons et les deux roues d'une manière 
générale) afin de créer une véritable intermodalité

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
71000000 Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRY50 Mayotte

Description of the procurement
maîtrise d'oeuvre Bâtiment

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 60
Price - Weighting: 40

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
déclaration concernant le chiffre d'affaires global et le chiffre d'affaires concernant les 
prestations objet du contrat, réalisées au cours des trois derniers exercices disponibles



434775-2021 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3. Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
indication des titres d'études et professionnels de l'opérateur économique et/ou des cadres de 
l'entreprise, et notamment des responsables de prestation de services ou de conduite des 
travaux de même nature que celle du contratdéclaration indiquant l'outillage, le matériel et 
l'équipement technique dont le candidat dispose pour la réalisation du contratliste des 
principales prestations effectuées au cours des trois dernières années, indiquant le montant, 
la date et le destinataire. Elles sont prouvées par des attestations du destinataire ou, à défaut, 
par une déclaration du candidat

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 30/09/2021 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 5 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 04/10/2021 12:00Local time: 
Place: 
dacp

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Mayotte
Postal address: les Hauts Jardin du Collège
Town: Mamoudzou Mayotte



434775-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

Postal code: 97600
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-mayotte@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 269611856
Fax: +33 269611862
Internet address: http://mayotte.tribunal-administratif.fr

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: greffe du Tribunal Administratif de Ma
Postal address: les Hauts Jardin du Collège
Town: Mamoudzou Mayotte
Postal code: 97600
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-mayotte@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 269611856
Fax: +33 269611862
Internet address: http://mayotte.tribunal-administratif.fr/

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: greffe du Tribunal Administratif de Ma
Postal address: les Hauts Jardin du Collège
Town: Mamoudzou Mayotte
Postal code: 97600
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-mayotte@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 269611856
Fax: +33 269611862
Internet address: http://mayotte.tribunal-administratif.fr/

Date of dispatch of this notice
24/08/2021

mailto:greffe.ta-mayotte@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://mayotte.tribunal-administratif.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-mayotte@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://mayotte.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:greffe.ta-mayotte@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://mayotte.tribunal-administratif.fr/

